M100)

ASSIGN

## 12-08-1999

COVER SHEET

Patents Only

ease record the attached original documents or copy ther	Attorney Dkt: PA0264RCM98 reof.
Name of conveying party(ies):  Mark J. Greisz  ditional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached?	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):  SEH America, Inc. 4111 NE 112 <sup>th</sup> Avenue Vancouver, WA 98682-6776
Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Merger  Security Agreement  Change of Name  Other:	
Execution Date: 11/23/99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Additional numbers attached? Yes No  Name and address of party to who correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:  Douglas G. Anderson Registration No. 42, 262 SEH America, Inc. 4111 NE 112 <sup>th</sup> Avenue Vancouver. WA 98682	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
SEH America, Inc. 4111 NE 112 <sup>th</sup> Avenue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40  Enclosed
SEH America, Inc. 4111 NE 112 <sup>th</sup> Avenue	Enclosed Authorized to be charge to deposit account
SEH America, Inc. 4111 NE 112 <sup>th</sup> Avenue Vancouver. WA 98682  O NOT USE THIS SPACE	Enclosed
SEH America, Inc. 4111 NE 112 <sup>th</sup> Avenue Vancouver. WA 98682  O NOT USE THIS SPACE  Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document.	Enclosed Authorized to be charge to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 500682  information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
SEH America, Inc. 4111 NE 112 <sup>th</sup> Avenue Vancouver. WA 98682  O NOT USE THIS SPACE  Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document.	Enclosed Authorized to be charge to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 500682

## ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by me, Mark J. Greisz, citizen of the USA, residing at 5013NE 248<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Vancouver, County of Clark, State of Washington,

WITHNESSETH: That,

**RECORDED: 11/23/1999** 

WHEREAS, I am the sole inventor of certain new and useful improvements in «InventionTitle» for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by me concurrently herewith, and

WHEREAS, SEH America, Inc., A California corporation having a principal place of business at Vancouver, County of Clark, State of Washington hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention as described in said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, To Who It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with the right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made

I hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

I further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, I possess full title to the invention and application above-mentioned, and that I have unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

I further covenant and agree to bind my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns promptly to communicate to said assignee or its representatives, successors, or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

	I have hereunto set my hand and seal on this 23° day of , 1999.
	Mi G Dide
	Mark J. Greisz
	State of washington County of Clark
(in the American Company)	Signed or attested before me on $\frac{11/23/9}{4}$ by $\frac{40  \text{Le} / A}{1000} = \frac{11/23/9}{1000} = \frac{11/23/9}{10000} = \frac{11/23/9}{1000} = \frac{11/23/9}{1000} = \frac{11/23/9}{1000} = \frac{11/23/9}{1000} = \frac{11/23/9}{1000} = \frac{11/23/9}{1000} = 11/23/9$
The same of the sa	(Signature)
	My appointment expires: $i-17-02$

PATENT REEL: 010416 FRAME: 0764